## **VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON**

## COUNCIL PROCEDURES AMENDMENT BYLAW No. 875, 2020

Being a bylaw to amend the Village of Pemberton Council Procedure Bylaw No. 778, 2015					
WHE	REAS	Counc	cil may amend its bylaws from time to time when deemed a	ppropriate:	
			<b>RE</b> the Council of the Village of Pemberton, in open meeting by enacts as follows:	J	
1.	Proce	This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as Village of Pemberton Council Procedure Bylaw No. 778, 2015, Amendment (Electronic Participation) Bylaw No. 75, 2020.			
2.		Section10 of the Village of Pemberton Council Procedure Bylaw No.778, 2020 is hereby amended by adding subsection (h) as follows:			
		(h)	Despite (b) and (c) above, in the event of a health, enviro safety emergency, where it is not possible to have a que Mayor or Acting Mayor physically present for a meeting portion of the members may participate in a Council, commission or special meeting by means of electron communication facilities, so long as they comply with the requirements of this Section.	orum or the	
			<b>TENTION TO AMEND</b> Council Procedures Bylaw No. <b>THE</b> Pique Newsmagazine March 19, 2020 and March 26, 2		
REAL	O A FIF	RST TII	TIME this 31st day of, March, 2020.		
REAL	O A SE	COND	<b>D TIME</b> this 31st day of March, 2020.		
REAL	O A TH	IRD TI	<b>FIME</b> this 31 <sup>st</sup> day of March, 2020.		
REC	ONSID	ERED	O AND FINALLY ADOPTED this 31st day of March, 2020.		
Mike Mayo	Richma	 an	Sheena Fraser Corporate Officer		